Year of
Review

File Number

City of San Jose
General Plan Amendments affecting the
Industrial Land Supply: 1990-2009

Previous Designation

Amendments from an Industrial Designation

1 1990
2 1990
3 1990
4 1990
5 1990
6 1990
7 1990
8 1990
9 1991
10 1991
11 1991
12 1991
13 1991
14 1991
15 1991
16 1991
17 1991
18 1992
19 1992
20 1992
21 1992
22 1992
23 1992
24 1992
25 1992
26 1992
27 1992
28 1992
29 1992
30 1992
31 1992
32 1992
33 1992
34 1992
35 1992
36 1992
37 1992
38 1993
39 1993
40 1993
41 1993
42 1993
43 1993
44 1993
45 1993
46 1993
47 1994
48 1994
49 1994
50 1994

GP90-3-3
GP90-3-6
GP90-4-1
GP90-4-5
GP90-4-6
GP90-6-1
GP90-6-4
GP90-6-6
GP91-3-15
GP91-3-18
GP91-3-19
GP91-3-20
GP91-3-23
GP91-4-3
GP91-6-4
GP91-7-4
GP91-8-5
GP92-3-3
GP92-3-9
GP92-4-3
GP92-4-3
GP92-4-3
GP92-6-1
GP92-10-3
Midtown SP
Midtown SP
Midtown SP
Midtown SP
Midtown SP
Midtown SP
Midtown SP
Midtown SP
Midtown SP
Jak/Tay SP
Jak/Tay SP
Jak/Tay SP
Jak/Tay SP
SJ2020-2-1
SJ2020-2-1
SJ2020-2-1
SJ2020-6-1
SJ2020-6-1
SJ2020-6-1
GP93-2-2
GP93-3-2
GP93-10-1
GP94-2-1
GP94-2-2
GP94-2-2
GP94-2-2
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Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Industrial Park
Industrial Park
Industrial Park
Heavy Industrial
Light Industrial
Light Industrial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Light Industrial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Industrial Park
Industrial Park
Light Industrial
Campus Industrial
Heavy Industrial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Light Industrial
Light Industrial
Light Industrial
Heavy Industrial
Light Industrial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Industrial Park
Industrial Park
Light Industrial
Light Industrial
Light Industrial
Light Industrial
Campus Industrial
Campus Industrial
Campus Industrial
Industrial Park
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Industrial Park
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Light Industrial
Industrial Park
Campus Industrial
Campus Industrial
Campus Industrial
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Approved Designation

Residential Support for the Core Area
Residential Support for the Core Area
Medium-High Density Residential
Medium-High Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
Residential Support for the Core Area
Transit Corridor Residential
General Commercial
Transit Corridor Residential
Transit Corridor Residential
Residential Support for the Core Area
Residential Support for the Core Area
Transit Corridor Residential
Mixed Use
Public/Quasi-Public
Medium-High Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
General Commercial
Medium-Density Residential
General Commercial
Medium-High Density Residential
Residential Support for the Core Area
Transit Corridor Residential
Public Park and Open Space
Public/Quasi-Public
Mixed Use
General Commercial
Residential Support for the Core Area
RS-C/GC
Mixed Use
Public Park and Open Space
High-Density Residential
Public Park and Open Space
Medium-High Density Residential
High-Density Residential
Mixed Use
Non-Urban Hillside
Non-Urban Hillside
Low Density Residential
Medium-Low Density Residential
Medium-Low Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
Residential Support for the Core Area
Transit Corridor Residential
Neighborhood/Community Commercial
Non-Urban Hillside
Non-Urban Hillside
Medium-Density Residential

-14.4

-11.2
-12.8
-7.9
-1.7
-1.2
-8.6
-1.9
-5.1
5.1
-13.8
-14.1
-18.9
-11.5
-10.2
-60.9
-36.1
-16.0
-36.5
-24.8
-2.0
-6.0
-5.2
-3.9
-2.6
-13.1
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102

Year of
Review

1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

File Number

GP94-6-1
GP95-4-7
GP95-4-8b
GP95-5-1
GP95-5-1
GP95-5-1
GP95-6-2
GP95-6-3
GP95-7-1
GP95-7-2
GP95-10-3
GP95-10-3
Tamien SP
Tamien SP
Tamien SP
Tamien SP
GP96-3-5
GP96-3-3
GP96-3-4
GP96-4-14
GP96-4-2
GP96-4-7
GP96-7-2
GP96-9-1
GP97-6-3
GP97-6-3
GP97-7-2
GP97-4-3
GP98-6-3
GP98-6-3
GP98-8-3
GP98-4-1
Alviso SP
Alviso SP
Alviso SP
Rincon SP
Rincon SP
Rincon SP
Rincon SP
GP99-7-2
GP00-4-3
GP00-4-4
GPO00-3-3
GPO00-3-3
GPO00-3-4
GP00-6-1b
GPO00-6-8
GPO01-3-1
GPO01-3-2
GP01-3-4
GP01-4-2
GP01-4-2
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City of San Jose
General Plan Amendments affecting the
Industrial Land Supply: 1990-2009

Previous Designation

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Light Industrial

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Heavy Industrial

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Industrial Park

Heavy Industrial

Light Industrial

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Light Industrial

Heavy Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial
Combined Industrial/Commercial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Heavy Industrial

Light Industrial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial

Industrial Park

Heavy Industrial

Heavy Industrial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial

Light Industrial

Industrial Park
Combined Industrial/Commercial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial
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Approved Designation

High-Density Residential
High-Density Residential
Public/Quasi-Public
Public Park and Open Space
Mixed Use
Medium-High Density Residential
Public Park and Open Space
Public Park and Open Space
Public/Quasi-Public
Medium-Low Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
Private Open Space
High-Density Residential
Public/Quasi-Public
Public Park and Open Space
Medium-High Density Residential
General Commercial
Medium-Density Residential
Medium-Low Density Residential
Public Park and Open Space
Medium-Density Residential
Public/Quasi-Public
Private Open Space
Medium-Density Residential
General Commercial
Medium-High Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
Public/Quasi-Public
Public/Quasi-Public
Medium-Low Density Residential
Neighborhood/Community Commercial
Medium-Density Residential
Private Open Space
Public/Quasi-Public
Public/Quasi-Public
Public Park and Open Space
Transit Corridor Residential
Transit Corridor Residential (Hotels)
TCR/GC
Medium-Density Residential
Private Open Space
Private Open Space
General Commercial
Residential Support for the Core Area

General Commercial
Mixed Use
Mixed Use
Transit Corridor Res./General Com.
High-Density Residential
Medium-High Density Residential
Public Park and Open Space

Medium-High Density Residential

-1.6
-14.3
-3.6
-3.9
-32.6
-15.8
-13.1

-10.4

-12.0
-10.8
-8.8
-10.0
-5.9
-13.4
-4.6
-4.4
-3.2
-0.9
-7.7
-13.1
-9.0
-47.1
-17.0
-11.2
-32.5
-8.3
-14.1
-9.2
-2.8
-3.6
-2.7
-1.4
-4.1
-13.1
-4.1
-6.3
-9.5
-8.1
-1.0
-5.3
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Year of
Review

File Number

City of San Jose
General Plan Amendments affecting the
Industrial Land Supply: 1990-2009

Previous Designation

Approved Designation

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

GPO01-7-3
GPO01-3-12
GP01-6-1
GP02-3-2
GP02-3-3a
GP02-4-2
GP02-4-2
GP02-4-2
GP02-5-1
GP02-6-2
GP02-6-3
GP02-6-3
GP02-7-2a
GP02-7-2a
GPO03-3-5
GPO03-3-8
GPO03-3-8
GP02-7-4
GP02-7-4
GPO03-3-18
GP03-4-1
GP04-7-1
GP03-4-4
GP04-4-3
GP03-3-15
GP03-6-1
GP03-6-2
GP03-6-7
GP04-3-3
GP04-3-2
GP03-7-9
GPO03-7-10
GP03-3-15
GP04-2-1
GP04-4-4
GP04-7-2
GP05-4-1
GPO05-3-1a
GP05-3-1b
GPO05-3-1c
GPO05-3-1e
GP05-9-1
GP05-9-1
GPO05-7-3
GPO03-3-16
GPO03-7-6
GP03-2-5
GPO05-3-2
GP05-4-6
GP05-4-7
GP05-6-4
GPO05-8-2
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Light Industrial

Heavy Industrial

Heavy Industrial

Industrial Park

Light Industrial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Heavy Industrial
Combined Industrial/Commercial

Light Industrial

Industrial Park

Light Industrial

Industrial Park

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Heavy Industrial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Light Industrial

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Industrial Park
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial
Combined Industrial/Commercial

Industrial Park

Industrial Park
Combined Industrial/Commercial

Light Industrial

Light Industrial

Industrial Park

Light Industrial

Industrial Park

Industrial Park

Light Industrial

Industrial Park
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High-Density Residential
Mixed Use
Mixed Use
Transit Corridor Res./General Com.
Medium-Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
Transit Corridor Residential
Public Park and Open Space
Medium-Density Residential
High-Density Residential
Public/Quasi-Public
Transit Corridor Residential
Public/Quasi-Public
General Commercial
General Commercial
Medium-High Density Residential
Neighborhood/Community Commercial
High-Density Residential
High-Density Residential
General Commercial
Medium-Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
Medium-High Density Residential
Medium-High Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
High-Density Residential
Transit Corridor Residential
Public Park and Open Space
High-Density Residential
Medium-High Density Residential
High-Density Residential
General Commercial
Medium-Density Residential
Mixed Use
High-Density Residential
General Commercial
Medium-High Density Residential
General Commercial
Public/Quasi-Public
Office
Public Park and Open Space
Medium-High Density Residential
Public Park and Open Space
General Commercial
Medium-High Density Residential
Medium-High Density Residential
Mixed Use
High-Density Residential
Medium-Density Residential
Medium-High Density Residential
Medium-High Density Residential
Regional Commercial

-4.4
-24.9
-15.6

-4.9
-12.0

-8.8
-59.5

-7.7

-2.8
-12.1

-7.6

-0.6
-15.6

-0.5

-2.0

-9.9

-5.6
-15.0

-8.6

-0.4
-12.7

-3.4
-14.7

-4.1

-1.0

-7.3

-3.7

-6.7
-10.1

-7.6

-6.2
-19.9

-158.5
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City of San Jose
General Plan Amendments affecting the
Industrial Land Supply: 1990-2009

Year of
Review File Number Previous Designation Approved Designation
155 2006 GP05-10-1 Administrative Office/R&D Medium-Low Density Residential -18.1
156 2006 GP07-7-5 Industrial Park Medium-Low Density Residential -4.1
157 2006 GP05-3-8 Combined Industrial/Commercial General Commercial -1.0
158 2006 GP06-3-1 Light Industrial Transit Corridor Residential -24.9
159 2006 GP06-4-2 Industrial Park High-Density Residential -20.6
160 2006 GP06-4-2 Industrial Park Neighborhood/Community Commercial -6.4
161 2007 GP05-6-1 Industrial Park High-Density Residential -12.3
162 2007 GP05-6-2 Industrial Park High-Density Residential -10.5
163 2007 GP05-6-2 Combined Industrial/Commercial High-Density Residential -0.3
164 2007 GP06-4-1 Combined Industrial/Commercial Transit Corridor Residential -9.0
165 2007 GP06-4-1 Combined Industrial/Commercial Public Park and Open Space -1.0
166 2009 GP09-8-4 Industrial Park Public Park and Open Space -8.8
167 2009 GP09-8-4 Industrial Park General Commercial -14.1
168 2009 GP08-7-4 Combined Industrial/Commercial High-Density Residential -3.9
|Subtotal (supply reductions) -1809.4]
Amendments to an Industrial Designation
169 1990 GP90-7-1 General Commercial Combined Industrial/Commercial 4.0
170 1991 GP91-7-3 Medium-Den. Res./General Com. Combined Industrial/Commercial 55
171 1993 GP93-3-4 Medium-Density Residential Light Industrial 2.4
172 1994 GP94-7-2 Medium-Low Density Residential Industrial Park 41
173 1995 GP95-3-1 Transit Corridor Residential Combined Industrial/Commercial 2.7
174 1995 GP95-4-4 Public/Quasi-Public Industrial Park 194.3
175 1997 GP97-2-1 Rural Residential Industrial Park 10.9
176 1998 Alviso SP Medium-Density Residential Industrial Park 13.2
177 1998 Alviso SP Private Open Space Light Industrial 2.8
178 1998 GP98-4-2 Private Open Space Combined Industrial/Commercial 75.5
179 1999 GP99-8-3 Regional Commercial Combined Industrial/Commercial 3.1
180 2002 GP01-4-3 Private Open Space Light Industrial 19.7
181 2009 GP08-4-4 Medium-Density Residential Heavy Industrial 1.3
[Subtotal (supply additions) 339.5)
ITOTAL (net supply change) -1469.9]
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