ID	Year of Review	File Number	Previous Designation	Approved Designation	Acres	
טו	Keview	File Number	Flevious Designation	Approved Designation	Acres	
	Amendments from an Industrial Designation					
1	1990	GP90-3-3	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Residential Support for the Core Area	-1.5	
2	1990	GP90-3-6		Residential Support for the Core Area	-5.2	
3	1990	GP90-4-1	Industrial Park	Medium-High Density Residential	-7.7	
4	1990	GP90-4-5	Industrial Park	Medium-High Density Residential	-14.4	
5	1990	GP90-4-6	Industrial Park	Medium-Density Residential	-6.4	
6	1990	GP90-6-1	Heavy Industrial	Residential Support for the Core Area	-5.4	
7	1990	GP90-6-4	Light Industrial	Transit Corridor Residential	-0.9	
8	1990	GP90-6-6	Light Industrial	General Commercial	-0.9	
9	1991	GP91-3-15	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Transit Corridor Residential	-2.7	
10	1991	GP91-3-18	Light Industrial	Transit Corridor Residential	-3.1	
11	1991	GP91-3-19		Residential Support for the Core Area	-0.4	
12	1991	GP91-3-20		Residential Support for the Core Area	-0.5	
13	1991	GP91-3-23	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Transit Corridor Residential	-5.6	
14	1991	GP91-4-3	Industrial Park	Mixed Use	-6.9	
15	1991	GP91-6-4	Industrial Park	Public/Quasi-Public	-11.6	
16	1991	GP91-7-4	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-12.2	
17	1991	GP91-8-5	Campus Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-82.2	
18	1992	GP92-3-3	Heavy Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-5.7	
19	1992	GP92-3-9	Combined Industrial/Commercial	General Commercial	-6.7	
20	1992	GP92-4-3	Light Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-0.6	
21	1992	GP92-4-3	Light Industrial	General Commercial	-0.9	
22	1992	GP92-4-3	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-4.5	
23	1992	GP92-6-1	Heavy Industrial	Residential Support for the Core Area	-3.5	
24	1992	GP92-10-3	Light Industrial	Transit Corridor Residential	-7.6	
25	1992	Midtown SP	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Public Park and Open Space	-1.3	
26	1992	Midtown SP	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Public/Quasi-Public	-11.2	
27 28	1992 1992	Midtown SP Midtown SP	Combined Industrial/Commercial Combined Industrial/Commercial	Mixed Use General Commercial	-12.8 -7.9	
	1992	Midtown SP		Residential Support for the Core Area	-7.9 -1.7	
29 30	1992	Midtown SP	Combined Industrial/Commercial	RS-C/GC	-1.7 -1.2	
31	1992	Midtown SP	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Mixed Use	-8.6	
32	1992	Midtown SP	Industrial Park	Public Park and Open Space	-1.9	
33	1992	Midtown SP	Industrial Park	High-Density Residential	-5.1	
34	1992	Jak/Tay SP	Light Industrial	Public Park and Open Space	-5.1	
35	1992	Jak/Tay SP	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-13.8	
36	1992	Jak/Tay SP	Light Industrial	High-Density Residential	-14.1	
37	1992	Jak/Tay SP	Light Industrial	Mixed Use	-18.9	
38	1993	SJ2020-2-1	Campus Industrial	Non-Urban Hillside	-11.5	
39	1993	SJ2020-2-1	Campus Industrial	Non-Urban Hillside	-10.2	
40	1993	SJ2020-2-1	Campus Industrial	Low Density Residential	-60.9	
41	1993	SJ2020-6-1	Industrial Park	Medium-Low Density Residential	-36.1	
42	1993	SJ2020-6-1	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Medium-Low Density Residential	-16.0	
43	1993	SJ2020-6-1	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Medium-Density Residential	-36.5	
44	1993	GP93-2-2	Industrial Park	Medium-Density Residential	-24.8	
45	1993	GP93-3-2		Residential Support for the Core Area	-2.0	
46	1993	GP93-10-1	Light Industrial	Transit Corridor Residential	-6.0	
47	1994	GP94-2-1	Industrial Park	Neighborhood/Community Commercial	-5.2	
48	1994	GP94-2-2	Campus Industrial	Non-Urban Hillside	-3.9	
49	1994	GP94-2-2	Campus Industrial	Non-Urban Hillside	-2.6	
50	1994	GP94-2-2	Campus Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-13.1	

	Year of				
ID	Review	File Number	Previous Designation	Approved Designation	Acres
51	1994	GP94-6-1	Industrial Park	High-Density Residential	-1.6
52	1995	GP95-4-7	Industrial Park	High-Density Residential	-14.3
53	1995	GP95-4-8b	Light Industrial	Public/Quasi-Public	-3.6
54	1995	GP95-5-1	Industrial Park	Public Park and Open Space	-3.9
55	1995	GP95-5-1	Industrial Park	Mixed Use	-32.6
56	1995	GP95-5-1	Industrial Park	Medium-High Density Residential	-15.8
57	1995	GP95-6-2	Industrial Park	Public Park and Open Space	-13.1
58	1995	GP95-6-3	Industrial Park	Public Park and Open Space	-4.3
59	1995	GP95-7-1	Heavy Industrial	Public/Quasi-Public	-21.4
60	1995	GP95-7-2	Industrial Park	Medium-Low Density Residential	-1.4
61	1995	GP95-10-3	Industrial Park	Medium-Density Residential	-33.3
62	1995	GP95-10-3	Industrial Park	Private Open Space	-4.9
63	1995	Tamien SP	Light Industrial	High-Density Residential	-10.4
64	1995	Tamien SP	Light Industrial	Public/Quasi-Public	-2.7
65	1995	Tamien SP	Light Industrial	Public Park and Open Space	-3.2
66	1995	Tamien SP	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-1.3
67	1996	GP96-3-5	Light Industrial	General Commercial	-1.1
68	1996	GP96-3-3	Light Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-2.3
69	1996	GP96-3-4	Light Industrial	Medium-Low Density Residential	-1.5
70	1996	GP96-4-14	Light Industrial	Public Park and Open Space	-59.8
71	1996	GP96-4-2	Industrial Park	Medium-Density Residential	-12.0
72	1996	GP96-4-7	Heavy Industrial	Public/Quasi-Public	-10.8
73	1996	GP96-7-2	Light Industrial	Private Open Space	-8.8
74 75	1996	GP96-9-1	Industrial Park	Medium-Density Residential	-10.0
75 70	1997	GP97-6-3	Industrial Park	General Commercial	-5.9
76	1997	GP97-6-3	Industrial Park	Medium Density Residential	-13.4
77 70	1997	GP97-7-2	Light Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-4.6
78 79	1997 1998	GP97-4-3 GP98-6-3	Heavy Industrial Light Industrial	Public/Quasi-Public Public/Quasi-Public	-4.4 -3.2
80	1998	GP98-6-3	Light Industrial	Medium-Low Density Residential	-3.2 -0.9
81	1998	GP98-8-3	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Neighborhood/Community Commercial	-0.5 -7.7
82	1998	GP98-4-1	Light Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-13.1
83	1998	Alviso SP	Light Industrial	Private Open Space	-9.0
84	1998	Alviso SP	Heavy Industrial	Public/Quasi-Public	-47.1
85	1998	Alviso SP	Light Industrial	Public/Quasi-Public	-17.0
86	1998	Rincon SP	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Public Park and Open Space	-11.2
87	1998	Rincon SP	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Transit Corridor Residential	-32.5
88	1998	Rincon SP	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Transit Corridor Residential (Hotels)	-8.3
89	1998	Rincon SP	Combined Industrial/Commercial	TCR/GC `	-14.1
90	1999	GP99-7-2	Industrial Park	Medium-Density Residential	-9.2
91	2000	GP00-4-3	Heavy Industrial	Private Open Space	-2.8
92	2000	GP00-4-4	Heavy Industrial	Private Open Space	-3.6
93	2001	GP00-3-3	Combined Industrial/Commercial	General Commercial	-2.7
94	2001	GP00-3-3	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Residential Support for the Core Area	-1.4
95	2001	GP00-3-4	Combined Industrial/Commercial	General Commercial	-4.1
96	2001	GP00-6-1b	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Mixed Use	-13.1
97	2001	GP00-6-8	Light Industrial	Mixed Use	-4.1
98	2001	GP01-3-1	Industrial Park	Transit Corridor Res./General Com.	-6.3
99	2001	GP01-3-2	Combined Industrial/Commercial	High-Density Residential	-9.5
100	2001	GP01-3-4	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-8.1
101	2001	GP01-4-2	Light Industrial	Public Park and Open Space	-1.0
102	2001	GP01-4-2	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-5.3

ID	Year of Review	File Number	Previous Designation	Approved Designation	Acres
103	2001	GP01-7-3	Light Industrial	High-Density Residential	-4.4
104	2002	GP01-3-12	Heavy Industrial	Mixed Use	-24.9
105	2002	GP01-6-1	Heavy Industrial	Mixed Use	-15.6
106	2002	GP02-3-2	Industrial Park	Transit Corridor Res./General Com.	-4.9
107	2002	GP02-3-3a	Light Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-12.0
108	2002	GP02-4-2	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Medium-Density Residential	-8.8
109	2002	GP02-4-2	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Transit Corridor Residential	-59.5
110	2002	GP02-4-2	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Public Park and Open Space	-7.7
111	2002	GP02-5-1	Light Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-2.8
112	2002	GP02-6-2	Light Industrial	High-Density Residential	-12.1
113	2002	GP02-6-3	Light Industrial	Public/Quasi-Public	-7.6
114	2002	GP02-6-3	Light Industrial	Transit Corridor Residential	-0.6
115	2002	GP02-7-2a	Industrial Park	Public/Quasi-Public	-15.6
116	2002	GP02-7-2a	Industrial Park	General Commercial	-0.5
117	2003	GP03-3-5	Light Industrial	General Commercial	-2.0
118	2003	GP03-3-8	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-9.9
119	2003	GP03-3-8	Light Industrial	Neighborhood/Community Commercial	-5.6
120	2004	GP02-7-4	Heavy Industrial	High-Density Residential	-15.0
121	2004	GP02-7-4	Combined Industrial/Commercial	High-Density Residential	-8.6
122	2004	GP03-3-18	Light Industrial	General Commercial	-0.4
123	2004	GP03-4-1	Industrial Park	Medium-Density Residential	-12.7
124	2004	GP04-7-1	Light Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-3.4
125	2004	GP03-4-4	Industrial Park	Medium-High Density Residential	-14.7
126	2004	GP04-4-3	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-4.1
127	2004	GP03-3-15	Light Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-1.0
128	2004	GP03-6-1	Light Industrial	High-Density Residential	-7.3
129	2004	GP03-6-2	Light Industrial	Transit Corridor Residential	-3.7
130	2004	GP03-6-7	Heavy Industrial	Public Park and Open Space	-6.7
131	2004	GP04-3-3	Light Industrial	High-Density Residential	-10.1
132	2004	GP04-3-2	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-7.6
133	2004	GP03-7-9	Industrial Park	High-Density Residential	-6.2
134	2004	GP03-7-10	Industrial Park	General Commercial	-19.9
135	2004	GP03-3-15	Light Industrial	Medium-Density Residential	-6.7
136	2005	GP04-2-1	Industrial Park	Mixed Use	-158.5
137 138	2005	GP04-4-4	Industrial Park Industrial Park	High-Density Residential	-4.0
	2005	GP04-7-2		General Commercial	-0.9
139	2005	GP05-4-1	Industrial Park Combined Industrial/Commercial	Medium-High Density Residential	-4.6
140 141	2005 2005	GP05-3-1a GP05-3-1b	Combined Industrial/Commercial	General Commercial Public/Quasi-Public	-1.8 -16.5
141	2005	GP05-3-1b	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Office	-10.5
143	2005	GP05-3-1e	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Public Park and Open Space	-13.9
144	2005	GP05-9-1	Industrial Park	Medium-High Density Residential	-13.9
145	2005	GP05-9-1	Industrial Park	Public Park and Open Space	-12.3
146	2005	GP05-7-3	Combined Industrial/Commercial	General Commercial	-0.6
147	2005	GP03-3-16	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-3.3
148	2005	GP03-7-6	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-5.7
149	2006	GP03-2-5	Industrial Park	Mixed Use	-41.2
150	2006	GP05-3-2	Light Industrial	High-Density Residential	-4.9
151	2006	GP05-4-6	Industrial Park	Medium-Density Residential	-3.9
152	2006	GP05-4-7	Industrial Park	Medium-High Density Residential	-2.6
153	2006	GP05-6-4	Light Industrial	Medium-High Density Residential	-2.7
154	2006	GP05-8-2	Industrial Park	Regional Commercial	-1.3

ID	Year of Review	File Number	Previous Designation	Approved Designation	Acres	
155	2006	GP05-10-1	Administrative Office/R&D	Medium-Low Density Residential	-18.1	
156	2006	GP07-7-5	Industrial Park	Medium-Low Density Residential	-4.1	
157	2006	GP05-3-8	Combined Industrial/Commercial	General Commercial	-1.0	
158	2006	GP06-3-1	Light Industrial	Transit Corridor Residential	-24.9	
159	2006	GP06-4-2	Industrial Park	High-Density Residential	-20.6	
160	2006	GP06-4-2	Industrial Park	Neighborhood/Community Commercial	-6.4	
161	2007	GP05-6-1	Industrial Park	High-Density Residential	-12.3	
162	2007	GP05-6-2	Industrial Park	High-Density Residential	-10.5	
163	2007	GP05-6-2	Combined Industrial/Commercial	High-Density Residential	-0.3	
164	2007	GP06-4-1	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Transit Corridor Residential	-9.0	
165	2007	GP06-4-1	Combined Industrial/Commercial	Public Park and Open Space	-1.0	
166	2009	GP09-8-4	Industrial Park	Public Park and Open Space	-8.8	
167	2009	GP09-8-4	Industrial Park	General Commercial	-14.1	
168	2009	GP08-7-4	Combined Industrial/Commercial	High-Density Residential	-3.9	
Subtota	ıl (supply re	ductions)			-1809.4	
Amendments to an Industrial Designation						
169	1990	GP90-7-1	General Commercial	Combined Industrial/Commercial	4.0	
170	1990	GP90-7-1 GP91-7-3	Medium-Den. Res./General Com.	Combined Industrial/Commercial	5.5	
170	1991	GP91-7-3 GP93-3-4			2.4	
171	1993	GP93-3-4 GP94-7-2	Medium-Density Residential Medium-Low Density Residential	Light Industrial Industrial Park	4.1	
172	1994	GP94-7-2 GP95-3-1	Transit Corridor Residential	Combined Industrial/Commercial	2.7	
173	1995	GP95-4-4	Public/Quasi-Public	Industrial Park	194.3	
175	1997	GP97-2-1	Rural Residential	Industrial Park	10.9	
176	1998	Alviso SP	Medium-Density Residential	Industrial Park	13.2	
177	1998	Alviso SP	Private Open Space	Light Industrial	2.8	
178	1998	GP98-4-2	Private Open Space	Combined Industrial/Commercial	75.5	
179	1999	GP99-8-3	Regional Commercial	Combined Industrial/Commercial	3.1	
180	2002	GP01-4-3	Private Open Space	Light Industrial	19.7	
181	2002	GP08-4-4	Medium-Density Residential	Heavy Industrial	1.3	
	2000	0.00.1	modium Denoity Residential	ricavy induction		
Subtotal (supply additions)					339.5	
					-	